
Thursday. January 26Ly) XGA WANGANUI1200 kc. 250m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views(Patricia Murphy) ,

9.15 "The Caravan Passes’’
9.30 "The Amazing Duchess"10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Popular Vocalists
6.45 Gramophone Corner7. 0 Music’in Latin-American Style7.15 Change in Tune7.30 Programme Reviewtalk for Farmers
7.45 Listeners’ Own Session
9.30. ‘Talk: "Fougasse: An Artist atWork," by Donald MeCullough10.15 Accent on Melody: Dance Music10.30 Close down

QdXIN] 1340 kc. 224m,
7. QO p.m. Listeners’ Own Light ClassicalSession
7.30 Everybody’s Favourites8.0 Early Italian ComposersE. Power Biggs (organ)Concerto in € CorelliThe New Italian QuartetString Quartet in D BoccheriniLeon Goossens (oboe)Arioso FioccoMarian Anderson (contraltoIf Florian Is Ever Faithful ScarlattiArturo Benedetti Michelangeli (piano)Sonata in C Minor
Pastorale ScariattiTito Schipa (tenor) ;

son Tutta Duolo
Le Violette ScarlattiAlfredo Campoli (violin)
Sonata in G Minor TartiniLeon Goossens (oboe) and the Pbilhar-monia String Orchestra
Concerto in C Minor Marcelio8. 4 Stéphen Foster Melodies9.16 "The Mystery of a Hansom Cab",

:9.30 Time for Music: Midland Light Or-chestra
(BBC Programme)10.0 Close down

}

3 V/A kc. 434m.,|)
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Light Classical Music
9.30 Notable Concert Artists: AlfredCortot (pianist)
9.44 Music for Mixed Choirs10. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club,"Front Page Lady"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
711.16 Popular Light Classics
11.30 Mantovani and his Orchestra
11.42 New Recordings
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Mainly for Women: Short Story:"Reuben," by Ruth Park, "Planning
Community Life," by D. E. Barry Martin
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: Bizet
L’Arlesienne Suite
Exeerpts from ‘Carmen’
Symphony No. 1 in ¢4.0 Selections from Light Opera andMusical Comedy418 Artists in Retrospect: Frank Crumit(comedian)
4.30 Early Evening Melodies
5. 0 Children’s Hour: ‘"Pirate’s Creek"

(BBC. Production)
6.30. The Merry Village Musicians’Accordion Band
5.45 Popular Vocal Combinations6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.46 BBC Newsreel
!
7.
Local News Service
Farming in Canterbury, a survey

by R. Hi. Bevin
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Peter Yorke and his. OrchestraThe Playful’ Pelican Yorke
7.33 "Dad and Dave"7.46 London Palladium OrchestraMarch Review Medley arr. Woitschach7.50 Play: "Curtains for Bellman," athriller by James J. Eaton and Norman
Hillas

(NZBS Production)
8.33‘ The Tune Parade: Martin V7iniata
and his Music
(A Studio Presentation) :$53 Vocal Gems from "Hold Every-

thing"’ Henderson
8.58 Station Notices

3. O Overseas and N.Z News
9.30 Gene Krupa and his Orchestra
9.45 tarry Parry’s Radio Rhythm Clubsextet
10..0 Josephine Bradley and her Bali-room Orchestra
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

CHRISTCHURCHSKS 960 kc. 312m.
4.30 p.m. Light Listening
5. 0 Early Evening Concert
6. O Melodious Melodies
6.30 sweet Serenade

(BBC Programme
+ ig Holiday for Song| 7.30 Beneath a South Sea Moon
7.45 Recital for Two
8. 0 Sixty-minute ‘Concert
National Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Karl

ms eeneOverture: Carnival Dvorak
8. 8 lrene Stanclilfe (soprano)Rose Softly Blooming SpohrSummer Chaminade
8.15 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)Roumanian Folk Dances Bartok
8.23 Alexander, Kkipnis (bass)No! She Never Loved Me ("Don Car-los’) Verdi
8.29 Mitchell Miller (oboe with theColumbia Broadcasting Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Howard Barlow
Concerto No, 3 in‘G Minor Handel
£.36 Jussi Bjorling (tenor)
Black Roses %Sigh, Sigh, Sedges Sibelius

.
8.40 Solomon (piano)

: Ballade No, 4 in F Minor, Op, 52
Chopin8.49 London Symphony Orehestra con-ducted by Muir Mathieson jThe Last Walk ("The Edge of the

:

World") WilliamsonWaltz Into Jig ("Hungry Hill’’)
Greenwood

. Oo Say It with Musie
30 "To Have and to Hold"44 Light Orchestra10.0 Quiet Time10.30 Close down

SHES coe
AS7. Oam. Tunes for Toast

9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 "Three Generations"
9.30 "Owen Foster and the Deyil"
9.46 . Reserved
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music for the Tea Table
6.45 Junior Naturalists: Male and Fe-male Flowers |7. 0 Vocal Interlude

:7.16 "The Caravan Passes"
7.30 Programme Review
7.35 H.S.A, Review
7.45 Listeners’ Own' session8.46 Talk; "Pacific Science Congress:Astrophysics,’ by Dr. EF. G. Bowen9.4 Grand Hotel

(BBC Programme)
9.35 "The Sparrows of london"10.6 Tunes We All Know é10.30 Close down

Y VLA 920 kc. 326m.
7. 0,'8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Morning Serenade
9.31 Cowboy Corner
9.45 Celebrity Pianists10. O Devotional Service :10.20 Morning Star: Alan fbass-baritone)
10.30 Music While You

Bae a11.0 "No Greater Love"
11.30 Accent on Melody42.O. Lunch Music7 Ayp.m. Rhythmic Soloists2.16 Love Songs ‘
2.30 Light and Bright
3. 0 Classical Music
Concerto in Qne Movement for Violin
and:.Orchestra Paganini-Kreisler
From, Bohemia’s Meadows and ForestsSmetana3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Hester's. Diary"
4.30 ‘Orchestral Interlude
4.45 Light Vocal Harmony5. O Children’s Session: "David andDawn," and ‘The Emperors NewClothes"

5.30 Dinner. Musie
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’

|

6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Our Garden Expert7.30 Music by Howard Barlow
(Voice of America Programme)

7.45 REG BRYANT (tenor) ~
(From the Studio)

8. 0 Celebrity Instrumentalists
| 8.15 Theatre of Famous Authors
| 8.45 Vocals by Anne Shelton9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News,9.30 With a Smile and a Song:10. O Dancing Time10.30 Close down

Al Y /s\ 780 kc., 384m;
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Norman Cloutier Presents
9.31 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 PDevotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Famous Women:
Empress Theodora
411. 0 Salon Music
11.30 Morning Star: Monique Haas-
(piano)

41.45 Music for You
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. ip.m. Talk: "Greasepaint and Canvas,"by Lloyd Lamble
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Some More Chestnuts!3.15 Novelty Orchestra
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: British Com-
posers
Suite for String’ Orchestra BridgeThe Curlew WarlockDivertimento in B Flat Berkeley |
Tenor Time
Piano Time
Children’s Hour: "Uncle Remus"
On the Dance Floor

. Dinner Musie
6. LONDON NEWS
7.16 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Arturo Toscanini and the NBC SymphonyOrchestra ;

A Faust Overture Wagner
7.42 Jan Peerce (tenor) and Arthur Kent
(bass-haritone), with Victor SymphonyOrchestra and Chorus
Tomb Scene (‘‘Lucia di Lammer-
moor") Donizetti

8. 0 Nicolai Maiko and the Philharmonia
Orchestra

E

Symphony 6 in B Minor, Op. 74("Pathetique’’) Tohaikovski8.42 Jennie Tourel (mezzo-soprano)Floods of SpringLilacs
The Soldier’s Bride
In the Silence of the Night
The Answer

_
Rachmaninoff

AD

$oS0K8

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
¥.30 lda tHaende!l ‘violin with Rafel
KubeHk. and the Philharmonia. Orchestra
Concerto. Ne. 1 in G Minor, Op. 26

; Bruch
| 10. O Heather Mixture: Variety « tromScotiand

(BBC Programme)
44. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down
|

:

! DUNEDIN
| &aNnis 900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music5.0 Tea Table. Tunes6. 0 Scottish session
6.15 "The Barrier"
6.30 Bandstand7.0 Listeners’ Own session
10. O Recitals
David Liovd (tenor)

;

Speak oo Me to My Lady (‘Don Gio-
¥
anni’

(8) Beyond Compare oeMagic Flute’’) Moz* Lovely Maid in the Moonlight reBoheme") Puccini10.12 Jascha Heifetz
crtoHn) ;

Caprice, Op. 4, No, 24 PaganiniScherzo Tarantelle, Op. 4
' Wieniawski

Impromptu, Op. 90, No. 8 Schubert10.30 Close down

CURD Beeote
6. Op.m. Sports session

|
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
| 7.30 Bandstand8. 0 Studio Hour9.0 Let’s Laugh 3

yt Memories9.45 "Recollections of Geoffrey Hamlyn"10. 0 Swing session
11. 0 Close down

AWN 4 720 kc. 416m,
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS' ‘
Breakfast. Session73 "Famous Women"
9.15 Tempo .di Valse
9.30 At the Piano: Solomon9.45 Queens of Song
10. 0 Pevotional Service
10.18 "Miss Susie Slagles"
10.30. Music While You Work
O Favourites of Yesteryear30 Something Old, Something New45 The Charioteers ~
0 Lunch Musie
O p.m. "Front: Page Lady"

| 2.15 Classical Hour
/ The Enchanted Lake Liadov; Ruralia Hungarica, Op. 32 DohnanyiLa Valse . Ravel
O .The YZ Women’s Session
30 Hospital Session —

4. 0 Latin-American Tunes
5 Hill Billy RoundupBallroom Orchestras and the Songsof Vera Lynn

|
5. Children’s Hour: Uncle Clarrie

| 6.30 Musie for the Tea Hour'é. 0 "Crowns of England’|6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements
|6.48 BBC Newsreel
|
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 J. RALPH WESNEY (baritone)
|
Three Far Away Trees WNoel-Johnson
The House by the Side of the Road

'

RizziClouds Charles
Only a Vagabond Rogue Thayer

(A. Studio Recital)
7.42 Louis Levy and his Concert Orch>estra aRichard Rodgers Suite8.0 Florence George (soprano)Voices. of Spring StraussItalian Street Song Herbert

1 Love You
_
©. StrausVilia Lehar

8.12 "Five Minute Mystery’8.17 Barber Shop Melodies, tntroducingthe Flat Foot Four
8.30 "Variety Bandbox" :

’
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Chamber Music
Sanroma and Paul Hindemith
Sonata for Piano (Four Hands)

Hindemith
9.43 Florence Hooton (’cello) and Ger-\ald Moore (piano)Suite Italienne Stravinsky10. 0 Vaughn Monroe ;

10.15 Ray Noble and his Orchestra
10.30 Close down :

E. POWER BIGGS will be heard
from 2XN at 8.0 o'clock this eveningplaying Corelli's Organ Concerto in C


